

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1573/2011

ANIL KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR THROUGH VIG.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1829/2011
CrI.A. No. 1830/2011
SLP(CrI) No. 7895/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(CrI) No. 7897/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(CrI) No. 1829/2012
(With Office Report)
CrI.A. No. 2095/2012
(With Office Report)
CrI.A. No. 24/2013
(With Office Report)
CrI.A. No. 481/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Item No.15

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Cr1) No.7895/2011, SLP (Cr1) No.7897/2011, SLP (Cr1) No.1829/2012

Files not received.

List again on 3.11.2014.

REMAINING MATTERS

Deleted.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar