

ITEM NO.307

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1573/2011

ANIL KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR THROUGH VIG.
(with application for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1830/2011

(With ex-parte stay)

Cr1.A. No. 1829/2011

(with ex-parte stay)

SLP(Cr1) No. 7895/2011

(With stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 7897/2011

(With stay and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 2095/2012

(With ex-parte stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1829/2012

(exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 24/2013

(directions and exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Cr1.A. No. 481/2013

(stay and Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11.12.2014 at 02.00 PM.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

