

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1573/2011

ANIL KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR THROUGH VIG.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A.No.1829/2011
Crl.A.No.1830/2011SLP(Crl.)No.7895/2011
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl.)No.7897/2011
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl.)No.1829/2012
(With Office Report)Crl.A.No.2095/2012
(With Office Report)

Crl.A.No.24/2013

Crl.A.No.481/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/12/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Santosh Mishra,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.12.12

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

17:19:48 IST
Reason:

1

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.(Not present)Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be notified after the judgment is pronounced in
Civil Appeal Nos.6448-6452 of 2011 & batch.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar