

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1573/2011

ANIL KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR THROUGH VIG.

Respondent(s)

(with application for stay)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1829/2011
(Ex-parte stay)Crl.A. No. 1830/2011
(Ex-parte stay)SLP(Crl) No. 7895/2011
(With stay and Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 7897/2011
(stay and Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 1829/2012
(exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and Office Report)Crl.A. No. 2095/2012
(ex-parte stay and Office Report)Crl.A. No. 24/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and stay)Crl.A. No. 481/2013
(stay and Office Report)
(For Directions)

Date : 27/10/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Kausik Senkara, Adv.
Ms. Jaswant Mann, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
For Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this batch of matters be listed in the first week of
December, 2015 before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Anil R. Dave.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(H. S. Parasher)
Court Master